
Wesclin Warriors 

 
RAY KAULING 699 WESCLIN ROAD -- TRENTON, IL 62293   PHONE: 618-304-7299 

DIRECTOR OF ATHLETICS KAULINGR@WESCLIN.ORG FAX: 618-588-9106 
 

Girls Basketball  
2021-2022 Season Schedule 

Day, Date Opponent Levels H/A Time Bus Time 

Tue, Nov 16 Staunton JV/V A 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 
Thu, Nov 18 Madison JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Mon, Nov 22 Nashville Tourney V A TBA TBA 
Tue, Nov 23 Nashville Tourney V A TBA TBA 
Sat, Nov 27 Nashville Tourney V A TBA TBA 
Sat, Nov 27 Nashville Tourney V A TBA TBA 
Mon, Nov 29 Chester JV/V A 6:00 PM 3:55 PM 
Thu, Dec 2 Sparta JV/V A 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 
Mon, Dec 6 Mascoutah JV/V A 6:00 PM 4:55 PM 
Thu, Dec 9 Red Bud JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Mon, Dec 13 Glen Carbon (Father McGivney) JV/V A 6:00 PM 4:15 PM 
Thu, Dec 16 Carlyle JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Mon, Dec 20 Okawville JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Wed, Dec 22 Waterloo (Gibault) JV/V A 6:15 PM 4:30 PM 
Mon, Dec 27 Christ Our Rock Tourney V A TBA TBA 
Tue, Dec 28 Christ Our Rock Tourney V A TBA TBA 
Wed, Dec 29 Christ Our Rock Tourney V A TBA TBA 
Thu, Dec 30 Christ Our Rock Tourney V A TBA TBA 
Mon, Jan 3 Greenville JV/V A 6:00 PM 4:25 PM 
Wed, Jan 5 Roxana JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Sat, Jan 8 Steeleville JV/V H 11:00 AM  
Mon, Jan 10 Hillsboro JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Thu, Jan 13 Sparta JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Tue, Jan 18 Woodlawn JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Thu, Jan 20 Waterloo  JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Mon, Jan 24 Columbia JV/V A 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 
Thu, Jan 27 Red Bud JV/V A 6:00 PM 4:15 PM 
Mon, Jan 31 Chester JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Thu, Feb 3 Carlyle JV/V A 6:00 PM 4:45 PM 
Mon, Feb 7 Wood River JV/V H 6:00 PM  
Thu, Feb 10 Okawville JV/V A 6:00 PM 4:55 PM 
Sat, Feb 12 IHSA Regional Quarterfinal V TBA TBA TBA 
Feb 14 or 15 IHSA Regional Semi-Final V TBA TBA TBA 
Feb 17 or 18 IHSA Regional Final V TBA TBA TBA 
Feb 22 IHSA Sectional Semi-Final V TBA TBA TBA 
Feb 24 IHSA Sectional Final V TBA TBA TBA 
 


